
October 2020

LAKEWOOD RACQUET REPORT

Lakewood Racquet & Sport Club, 5820 112th Street SW Lakewood, WA 98499

ANNOUNCEMENTS
Due to Covid-19 and social 
distancing requirements, the Board 
has determined to cancel the Holiday 
Party held on the first Wednesday of 
December.  
You will not be charged the annual 
$25/person fee.

Your Feedback Is Helpful: 
How are we doing?  Please leave us any 
comments, suggestions, compliments, 
or concerns in our comment box 
located at the front desk!  We strive to 
make all our members feel safe, happy 
and heard!

Thank You!
Board Elections Committee: 
Thank you Kevin Andry for 
volunteering to be committee 
chairperson.  
The Board President nominated you 
and was approved by the Board at 
September meeting.  
If you are interested in running for 
the Board, please contact Kevin at 
mkandry@msn.com.

Due to Covid-19, an official mens night, ladies night, and mixed doubles night is 
currently not being hosted by LRC Staff.  However, we want to encourage our members 
to still book a court and come play with a few of your friends (5 person max)! 
If you need help finding a group, please don’t hesitate to contact Bruce.
You can email him at bruce@lakewoodracquetclub.com.

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Our Club Membership is our best 
marketing group.  With your help, 
our membership will grow.  Bring in 
a friend/guest to try out our club.  
Receive $100 credit once they join 
and pay their initiation fee.
///////////////////////////////////



LEAGUE MATCHES FOR 
55+ TEAMS AND MIXED TEAMS

USTA matches will be played on Saturday and Sunday with start times 
at 5:00pm and 6:30pm. All matches will be limited to 2 hours. Each 
match will consist of 3 courts, so court 10 will be available for our 
members at all time slots.

Social distancing is required at all times when not on the tennis court.  
No gatherings before or after matches. No food or alcoholic beverages 
allowed on the tennis courts and in viewing areas.  

Please let your captain know when you arrive to the match to confirm 
your line-up, then maintain social distancing until match starts.

Encourage frequent handwashing 
especially before and after matches.

Please utilize the many locations of 
hand sanitizer throughout our club.

Wear your mask whenever entering 
the club and/or leaving the court 
for any reason.

PREVENTING
THE SPREAD 
OF COVID-19

FOLLOW US!

@piercecountytennis

@lakewoodracquetsportclub



Embrace the PNW autumn and 
join us for an all levels outdoor 
yoga class on Wednesdays at 
6:00 pm. 

Classes will be held outside 
on a large grassy area at the 
Lakewood Racquet and Sport 
Club with plenty of space for 
social distancing! They are 
conveniently located just .4 
miles from the studio! 

Register online: 
www.reviveyoga.co

*Outdoor yoga is subject to 
weather conditions and any 
changes/cancellations will be 
communicated via our online 
schedule and social media.

NEW 
OUTDOOR 
YOGA CLASS

JUNIOR FALL 
LESSONS SCHEDULE

Tennis Lessons (Maximum 5 players per court)

*Schedule is available in Pro Shop and 
online at www.lakewoodracquetclub.com 

Tennis Instructors: Bruce Dayton, 
John Cassens, Harrison Lee, 

Michael Campbell, and Gus Martin



4

11

18

25

7

14

21

28 29

5

12

19

26

8

1

15

22

6

13

20

27

9

2

16

23

30 31

10

3

17

24

Sun Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat

Skills/Drills
9:30-10:45am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
9:30-10:45am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
9:30-10:45am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
9:30-10:45am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
9:30-10:45am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
12-1pm - 2.5/3.0

Skills/Drills
12-1pm - 2.5/3.0

Skills/Drills
12-1pm - 2.5/3.0

Skills/Drills
12-1pm - 2.5/3.0

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

* TRX Mondays @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm, and 6pm

TRX*

TRX*

TRX*

TRX*

Standing Committee Meeting Times:
Finance Meeting - Thursday before Board Meeting @ 5pm
Membership Meeting - 3rd Tuesday of the month @ 6:15pm
Sports and Recreational - 3rd Wednesday of the month @ 6:15pm

Board Meeting 
6:30pm

Finance 
Meeting 5pm

Membership
Meeting 6:15pm

Sports & Rec
Meeting 6:15pm

October 2020

** Open Play Pickleball 5:15-7:15pm on court 9 / Members Free / Non-Members $3

Indigenous 
Peoples’ Day

Skills/Drills
8:15-9:30am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
8:15-9:30am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
8:15-9:30am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
8:15-9:30am
3.5+

Skills/Drills
8:15-9:30am
3.5+

12-1pm
2.5/3.0

12-1pm
2.5/3.0

12-1pm
2.5/3.0

12-1pm
2.5/3.0

12-1pm
2.5/3.0

Pickleball**

Pickleball**

Pickleball**

Pickleball**

Pickleball**

Halloween


