

October 2020

# LAKEWOOD RACQUET REPORT

### **ANNOUNCEMENTS**

Due to Covid-19 and social distancing requirements, the Board has determined to cancel the Holiday Party held on the first Wednesday of December.

You will not be charged the annual \$25/person fee.

Board Elections Committee: Thank you Kevin Andry for volunteering to be committee chairperson.

The Board President nominated you and was approved by the Board at September meeting.

If you are interested in running for the Board, please contact Kevin at mkandry@msn.com.

Your Feedback Is Helpful: How are we doing? Please leave us any comments, suggestions, compliments, or concerns in our comment box located at the front desk! We strive to make all our members feel safe, happy and heard!

Thank You!

#### 

Our Club Membership is our best marketing group. With your help, our membership will grow. Bring in a friend/guest to try out our club. Receive \$100 credit once they join and pay their initiation fee.

Due to Covid-19, an official mens night, ladies night, and mixed doubles night is currently not being hosted by LRC Staff. However, we want to encourage our members to still book a court and come play with a few of your friends (5 person max)! If you need help finding a group, please don't hesitate to contact Bruce. You can email him at <a href="mailto:bruce@lakewoodracquetclub.com">bruce@lakewoodracquetclub.com</a>.



# LEAGUE MATCHES FOR 55+ TEAMS AND MIXED TEAMS

USTA matches will be played on Saturday and Sunday with start times at 5:00pm and 6:30pm. All matches will be limited to 2 hours. Each match will consist of 3 courts, so court 10 will be available for our members at all time slots.

Social distancing is required at all times when not on the tennis court. No gatherings before or after matches. No food or alcoholic beverages allowed on the tennis courts and in viewing areas.

Please let your captain know when you arrive to the match to confirm your line-up, then maintain social distancing until match starts.

# PREVENTING THE SPREAD OF COVID-19

Encourage frequent handwashing especially before and after matches.

Please utilize the many locations of hand sanitizer throughout our club.

Wear your mask whenever entering the club and/or leaving the court for any reason.







## NEW OUTDOOR YOGA CLASS

Embrace the PNW autumn and join us for an all levels outdoor yoga class on Wednesdays at 6:00 pm.

Classes will be held outside on a large grassy area at the Lakewood Racquet and Sport Club with plenty of space for social distancing! They are conveniently located just .4 miles from the studio!

Register online: www.reviveyoga.co

\*Outdoor yoga is subject to weather conditions and any changes/cancellations will be communicated via our online schedule and social media.



## JUNIOR FALL LESSONS SCHEDULE

Tennis Instructors: Bruce Dayton, John Cassens, Harrison Lee, Michael Campbell, and Gus Martin

Tennis Lessons (Maximum 5 players per court)

\*Schedule is available in Pro Shop and online at <a href="https://www.lakewoodracquetclub.com">www.lakewoodracquetclub.com</a>



#### **Standing Committee Meeting Times:**

Finance Meeting - Thursday before Board Meeting @ 5pm Membership Meeting - 3<sup>rd</sup> Tuesday of the month @ 6:15pm Sports and Recreational - 3<sup>rd</sup> Wednesday of the month @ 6:15pm

### October 2020

Sun	Mon	Tues	Wed	Thurs	Fri	Sat
	HAPPY	HATTOME		1	2 Skills/Drills 8:15-9:30am 3.5+ 12-1pm 2.5/3.0 Pickleball**	<b>3</b> Skills/Drills 9:30-10:45am 3.5+
4	TRX*  Indigenous Peoples' Day	Skills/Drills 12-1pm - 2.5/3	<b>7</b> TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm	8	Skills/Drills 8:15-9:30am 3.5+ 12-1pm 2.5/3.0 Pickleball**	10 Skills/Drills 9:30-10:45am 3.5+
11	12 TRX*	13 Skills/Drills 12-1pm - 2.5/3	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm	15	16 Skills/Drills 8:15-9:30am 3.5+ 12-1pm 2.5/3.0 Pickleball**	17 Skills/Drills 9:30-10:45am 3.5+
18	19 TRX*	Skills/Drills 12-1pm - 2.5/3  Membership Meeting 6:15pi		Finance Meeting 5pm	23 Skills/Drills 8:15-9:30am 3.5+ 12-1pm 2.5/3.0 Pickleball**	24 Skills/Drills 9:30-10:45am 3.5+
25	26 TRX*  Board Meetin 6:30pm	Skills/Drills 12-1pm - 2.5/3	<b>28</b> TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm	29	30 Skills/Drills 8:15-9:30am 3.5+ 12-1pm 2.5/3.0 Pickleball**	31 Skills/Drills 9:30-10:45am 3.5+

<sup>\*</sup> TRX Mondays @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm, and 6pm

<sup>\*\*</sup> Open Play Pickleball 5:15-7:15pm on court 9 / Members Free / Non-Members \$3